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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of
the Government of Canada—continued

Department,
Y

ear
and Chapter

Name of Act

Department,
Year
and Chapter

Name of Act

Fisheries—concl.

R.S.C. 1927

1930

1932
1937

1938
1939
1944
1948

1949

Insurance—

R.8.C.

1927

1932

1939

Justice—
1927

R.8.C.

1927

77

23
29
135

179

213

45
46

47
23

*

Meat and Canned Foods, as
amended, so far as it relates
to fish and shellfish.

Navigable Waters’ Protection
{in part).

Sockeye Salmon
(Convention).

Department of Fisheries.

Fisheries.

Fisheries Research Board.

Northern Pacific Halibut|
Fishery (Convention).

Pelagic Sealing (Convention).

Salt Fish Board.

Fisheries Prices Support.

Pelagic Sealing (Provisional
Agreement).

Fish Inspection.

Fisheries

Civil Service Insurance.

Trust Companies as amended.

Money Lenders (under the
jurisdiction of the Minister
of Finance—the Act is not
regularly administered by
the Department of Insurance|
but is included here because|
of its indirect connection|
with the Small Loans legis-
lation).

Special War Revenue, Part 1T1
as amended, relating to taxes
on insurance premiums
Name changed to Excise
Tax, c. 60, 1947.

Winding-up  (Insurance)
part).

Department of Insurance.

Canadian and British Insur-|
ance Companies as amended

Foreign Insurance Companies
as amended.

Small Loans.

(in|

Debts due to the Crown as|
amended.

Interpretation as amended.

Combines Investigation
amended.

Exchequer Court as amended.

Supreme Court as amended.

Criminal Code as amended.

Extradition.

Identification of Criminals as|
amended.

Escheats (under the jurisdic:|
tion of the Minister of
Finance).

Canada Evidence as amended

Expropriation.

Fugitive Offenders as amended

Inquiries as amended.

Department of Justice
amended.

as|

as

Justiee—concl.

R.8.C. 1927 107
123

127

158

160

163

197

1929 46
62

1930 12
14

15

1934 31
1937 4
1939 6*
49*

1940 28
43

1946 56
1947 16
1949 0
71

Labour—

R.S8.C. 1927 7
110

111

128

193

1931 59
1935 14
39

44

63

1936 7
15, 46

1937 44
1939  35*
1940 44
1942 34
1946 58
63

1947 18
1948 54

Solicitor General's.
Lord's Day as amended.

Marriage and Divorce as
amended.
Petition of Right as amended.

Royal Canadian Mounted
Police as amended.

Prisons and Reformatories as
amended.

Ticket of Leave as amended.

Juvenile Delinquents as
amended.

Administration of Justice in
the Yukon.

Criminal Procedure in Alberta.

Divorce (Ontario).

Divoree Jurisdiction,

Admiralty as amended.

British Columbia Divorce
Appeals.

Penitentiary as amended.

Official Secrets as amended.

Compensation (Defence).

Treachery.

Judges as amended.

Continuation of Transitional
Measures (in part).

Statute Law Amendment
(Newfoundland).

Bankruptey.

Government  Annuities
amended.

Conciliation and Labour.

Labour - Department
amended.

White Phosphorous Matches
as amended.

Technical Education Extension
as amended.

Vocational Education.

Weekly Rest in Industrial
Undertakings.

Fair Wages and Hours of
Labour as amended.

Minimum Wages.

Limitation of Hours of Work.

National Employment Com-
mission as amended,

Unemployment Relief and As-
sistance a3 amended.

Unemployment and Agricul-
tural Assistance (Annual).

Youth Training.

Unemployment Insurance as
amended.

Vocational Training Co-ordin-
ation as amended.

Merchant Seamen Compen-
sation as amended.

Reinstatement in Civil Em-
ployment as amended.

Government Employees Com-
pensation as amended.

Industrial Relations and Dis-
putes Investigation as
amended.

as

as



