			<u> </u>		
Department, Year and Chapter		Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter		Name of Act
			Instice_cond		
Fisheries—concl R.S.C. 1927	77	Meat and Canned Foods, as amended, so far as it relates to fish and shellfish.	Justice—concl. R.S.C. 1927	$107 \\ 123 \\ 127$	Solicitor General's. Lord's Day as amended. Marriage and Divorce as
	140	Navigable Waters' Protection (in part).		158	amended. Petition of Right as amended.
1930	10	Sockeye Salmon Fisheries (Convention).		160	Royal Canadian Mounted
1932	21 42	Department of Fisheries. Fisheries.		163	Police as amended. Prisons and Reformatories as _amended.
1937	$\frac{31}{36}$	Fisheries Research Board. Northern Pacific Halibut	1929	197 46	Ticket of Leave as amended. Juvenile Delinquents as amended.
1938 1939	39 51*	Fishery (Convention). Pelagic Sealing (Convention). Salt Fish Board.		62	Administration of Justice in the Yukon.
1939 1944 1948	42 21	Fisheries Prices Support. Pelagic Sealing (Provisional	1930	12 14	Criminal Procedure in Alberta. Divorce (Ontario). Divorce Jurisdiction.
1949		Agreement). Fish Inspection.	1934	31	Admiralty as amended.
			1937		British Columbia Divorce Appeals.
-			1939	49*	Penitentiary as amended. Official Secrets as amended.
Insurance- R.S.C. 1927	23	Civil Service Insurance.	1940	43	Compensation (Defence). Treachery.
	$\begin{array}{c} 29 \\ 135 \end{array}$	Trust Companies as amended. Money Lenders (under the inviadiation of the Minister	1946 1947	56 16	Judges as amended. Continuation of Transitional Measures (in part).
		jurisdiction of the Minister of Finance-the Act is not regularly administered by	1949	6*	Statute Law Amendment (Newfoundland).
		the Department of Insurance but is included here because of its indirect connection with the Small Loans legis-		7†	Bankruptcy.
	179	lation). Special War Revenue, Part III as amended, relating to taxes on insurance premiums	Labour— R.S.C. 1927	7	Government Annuities as amended.
		on insurance premiums Name changed to Excise Tax, c. 60, 1947.		110 111	Conciliation and Labour. Labour Department as
1090	213 45	Winding-up (Insurance) (in part).		128	amended. White Phosphorous Matches as amended.
1932	45	Department of Insurance. Canadian and British Insur- ance Companies as amended		193	Technical Education Extension as amended.
	47	Foreign Insurance Companies as amended. Small Loans.	1931 1935	59 14	Vocational Education. Weekly Rest in Industrial
1939	23*	Small Loans.		39	Undertakings. Fair Wages and Hours of
Instice				44	Labour as amended. Minimum Wages.
Justice 1927	51	Debts due to the Crown as amended.	1936	63 7	Limitation of Hours of Work. National Employment Com- mission as amended.
R.S.C. 1927	1 26	Interpretation as amended. Combines Investigation as	1	5, 46	Unemployment Relief and As- sistance as amended.
	34	amended. Exchequer Court as amended.	1937	44	Unemployment and Agricul- tural Assistance (Annual).
	$\frac{35}{36}$	Supreme Court as amended. Criminal Code as amended.	1939 1940	35* 44	Unemployment Insurance as
	37 38	Extradition. Identification of Criminals as	1942	34	amended. Vocational Training Co-ordin-
	58	amended. Escheats (under the jurisdic- tion of the Minister of	1946	58	ation as amended. Merchant Seamen Compen- sation as amended.
	59	Finance). Canada Evidence as amended		63	Reinstatement in Civil Em- ployment as amended.
	64 81	Expropriation. Fugitive Offenders as amended	1947	18	Government Employees Com- pensation as amended.
	99 106	Inquiries as amended. Department of Justice as	1948	54	Industrial Relations and Dis- putes Investigation as

List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued